

JOINT ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION (For the State of Goa and Union Territories) 3rd & 4th Floor, Plot No. 55- 56,

Udyog Vihar Phase- IV, Sector 18, Gurugram, Haryana 122015

Email: secy.jercuts@gov.in, Website: www.jercuts.gov.in
Phone No. 0124-4684705

PUBLIC NOTICE

(Petition No.78/2022 and Petition No.81/2022)

The following petitions have been filed for approval:

- 1. Petition No. 78/2022: Petition for approval of the Business Plan for the MYT Control Period FY 2022-2025 for the Electricity Department of Andaman & Nicobar Islands as per Regulations 8 and Regulation 17 of JERC (Generation, Transmission and Distribution Multi Year Tariff) Regulations, 2021. The said Petition has been admitted.
- Petition No. 81/2022: Petition for approval of Annual Performance Review for FY 2021-22, Annual Revenue Requirement and tariff petition for MYT Control period FY 2022-23 to FY 2024-25 for Electricity Department of Andaman & Nicobar Islands u/s 45, 46, 61, 62 and 64 of the Electricity Act, 2003 and JERC (Generation, Transmission and Distribution Multi Year Tariff) Regulations 2021. The said Petition has been admitted.

The above said Petitions are available on the Commission's website, i.e., www.jercuts.gov.in and on the website of the Petitioner i.e., www.vidyut.andaman.gov.in.

Interested persons may give their objections/suggestions/comments on the above Petitions, in person/ registered post addressed to- The Secretary, JERC (For the State of Goa & UTs) 3rd & 4th Floor, Plot No. 55-56, Udyog Vihar Phase IV, Sector 18, Gurugram, Haryana- 122015 or through e-mail at mail idsecy.jercuts@gov.in on or before 24th May, 2022 with a copy to the petitioner at Superintending Engineer, Electricity Department, Andaman & Nicobar Islands Port Blair-744101 or through e-mail at email id: seed.and@nic.in.

The Schedule for Public Hearing is as follows:

Date/Day	Location	Time
24 th May 2022/ Tuesday	Swaraj Dweep	3:00 PM
27 th May 2022/ Friday	Portblair	10:30 AM

